503252235 04/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICK MAGLEY	02/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYSPRING CARDS, INC
Street Address:	PO BOX 1010
City:	SILOAM SPRINGS
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72761

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14618737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164756550 **Email:** tburke@shb.com

Correspondent Name: ALISON L ERICKSON, SHOOK HARDY & BACON

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALC.189884	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI M. BURKE	
SIGNATURE:	/TRACI M. BURKE/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HALC_189884_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=HALC_189884_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503252235 REEL: 035341 FRAME: 0981

HALC.189884

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rick Magley, hereby declare that I am the original inventor of the

invention relating to a FOLDABLE GREETING CARD AND TISSUE BOX COVER for which

I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 61/937,776, filed

February 10, 2014; and

WHEREAS, DAYSPRING CARDS, INC., having its principal place of business

at P.O. Box 1010, Siloam Springs, Arkansas, 72761 is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and

under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or

upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Rick

Magley, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said DAYSPRING CARDS, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified

application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and

continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States

of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to

and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and

under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be

filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and

all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the

said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any

6152171 v1

PATENT REEL: 035341 FRAME: 0982 and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said DAYSPRING CARDS, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this // day of <u>Illinuary</u>, 2014.

Rick Magley

STATE OF

. : ss.

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Rick Magley, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Jane Kisner
County Of Benton
Notary Public - Arkansas
My Commission Exp. 10/06/2014

Notan Public

SEAT

My Commission Expires:

10-06-14

RECORDED: 04/06/2015